PD
In-line Circulating
Pump, 50Hz
®
Approvals
� ®
General data
Introduction	 page	   4

Curves
Following is some explanation for the curves:
1- Curves tolerance is in conformity with ISO9906, Appendix A:
2- Motor used in tests are JB/T8680. 1-1998 “ 3-phase asynchronous motor”.
3- All curves are based on the measured value of motor 3x380V, under the constant speed of 2900rpm or 450rpm.
4- Test methods are in conformity with the GB/T3216.
5- The test medium is clear 20°C water without any solid impurity any air.
6- Pumps should not work if the flow is beyond the minimum or the maximum flow in the curves.
7- The motor performance shall be adjusted if the viscosity or density of medium is different from water.
PD
50Hz
� ®
Product ranges
1 X 220V 3 X 380V
P2 [kW] P2 [kW]
PD 32-14G/2 8 14 0.75 0.75
PD 32-18G/2 8 18 1.1 1.1
PD 32-21G/2 12.5 21 1.5 1.5
PD 32-26G/2 12.5 26 2.2 2.2
PD 32-33G/2 12.5 33 3
PD 32-40G/2 12.5 40 4
PD 32-50G/2 12.5 50 5.5
PD 40-14G/2 8 14 0.75 0.75
PD 40-16G/2 12.5 16 1.1 1.1
PD 40-21G/2 12.5 21 1.5 1.5
PD 40-20G/2 20 20 2.2 2.2
PD 40-26G/2 20 26 3
PD 40-30G/2 25 30 4
PD 40-36G/2 25 36 5.5
PD 40-48G/2 25 48 7.5
PD 50-32G/2 12.5 32 3
PD 50-39G/2 12.5 39 4
PD 50-49G/2 12.5 49 5.5
PD 50-59G/2 12.5 59 7.5
PD 50-80G/2 12.5 80 11
PD 50-12G/2 16 12 1.1 1.1
PD 50-15G/2 20 15 1.5 1.5
PD 50-18G/2 25 18 2.2 2.2
PD 50-24G/2 25 24 3
PD 50-28G/2 30 28 4
PD 50-35G/2 30 35 5.5
PD 50-40G/2 35 40 7.5
PD 50-50G/2 40 50 11
PD 50-60G/2 50 60 15
PD 50-70G/2 50 70 18.5
PD 50-81G/2 50 81 22
PD 65-37G/2 25 37 5.5
PD 65-48G/2 25 48 7.5
PD 65-15G/2 30 15 2.2 2.2
PD 65-20G/2 30 20 3
PD 65-22G/2 40 22 4
PD 65-30G/2 40 30 5.5
PD 65-34G/2 50 34 7.5
PD 65-41G/2 50 41 11
PD 65-51G/2 50 51 15
PD 65-61G/2 50 61 18.5
PD 65-68G/2 50 68 22
PD 65-85G/2 50 85 30
2900
2900
2900
2900
n
[r/min]
Voltage [V]
Model
H
[m]
Q
[m³/h]
G
en
er
al
 D
at
a
�
1 X 220V 3 X 380V
P2 [kW] P2 [kW]
PD 80-41G/2 50 41 11
PD 80-48G/2 50 48 15
PD 80-13G/2 50 13 3
PD 80-18G/2 50 18 4
PD 80-23G/2 50 23 5.5
PD 80-29G/2 50 29 7.5
PD 80-32G/2 80 32 11
PD 80-38G/2 80 38 15
PD 80-47G/2 80 47 18.5
PD 80-54G/2 80 54 22
PD 80-67G/2 80 67 30
PD 100-9/2 50 9 2.2
PD 100-15/2 60 15 4
PD 100-17G/2 80 17 5.5
PD 100-22G/2 80 22 7.5
PD 100-27G/2 100 27 11
PD 100-33/2 100 33 15
PD 100-40/2 100 40 18.5
PD 100-48/2 100 48 22
PD 100-52/2 130 52 30
PD 125-11G/4 120 11 5.5
PD 125-14G/4 120 14 7.5
PD 125-19G/4 160 19 11
PD 125-22/4 160 22 15
PD 125-28/4 160 28 18.5
PD 125-32/4 160 32 22
PD 125-40/4 160 40 30
PD 125-48/4 160 48 37
PD 150-12.5G/4 200 12.5 11
PD150-17G/4 200 17 15
PD 150-22G/4 200 21 18.5
PD 150-25/4 200 25 22
PD 150-33/4 200 33 30
PD 150-40/4 200 40 37

No.
Product
model
Basic plate
type
No.
Product
model
Basic plate
type
1 PD32-14G/2 A 27 PD50-40G/2 A 53 PD80-54G/2 A
2 PD32-18G/2 A 28 PD50-50G/2 A 54 PD80-67G/2 A
3 PD32-21G/2 A 29 PD50-60G/2 A 55 PD100-9/2 A
4 PD32-26G/2 A 30 PD50-70G/2 A 56 PD100-15/2 A
5 PD32-33G/2 A 31 PD50-81G/2 A 57 PD100-17G/2 A
6 PD32-40G/2 A 32 PD65-37G/2 A 58 PD100-22G/2 A
7 PD32-50G/2 A 33 PD65-48G/2 A 59 PD100-27/2 A
8 PD40-14G/2 A 34 PD65-15G/2 A 60 PD100-33/2 A
9 PD40-16G/2 A 35 PD65-20G/2 A 61 PD100-40/2 B
10 PD40-21G/2 A 36 PD65-22G/2 A 62 PD100-48/2 B
11 PD40-20G/2 A 37 PD65-30G/2 A 63 PD100-52/2 B
12 PD40-26G/2 A 38 PD65-34G/2 A 64 PD125-11G/4 B
13 PD40-30G/2 A 39 PD65-41G/2 A 65 PD125-14G/2 B
14 PD40-36G/2 A 40 PD65-51G/2 A 66 PD125-18G/4 B
15 PD40-48G/2 A 41 PD65-61G/2 A 67 PD125-22/4 B
16 PD50-32G/2 A 42 PD65-68G/2 A 68 PD125-28/4 B
17 PD50-39G/2 A 43 PD65-85G/2 A 69 PD125-32/4 B
18 PD50-49G/2 A 44 PD80-41G/2 A 70 PD125-40/4 B
19 PD50-59G/2 A 45 PD80-48G/2 A 71 PD125-48/4 B
20 PD50-80G/2 A 46 PD80-13G/2 A 72 PD150-12.5G/4 B
21 PD50-12G/2 A 47 PD80-18G/2 A 73 PD150-17G/4 B
22 PD50-15G/2 A 48 PD80-23G/2 A 74 PD150-22G/4 B
23 PD50-18G/2 A 49 PD80-29G/2 A 75 PD150-25/4 B
24 PD50-24G/2 A 50 PD80-32G/2 A 76 PD150-33/4 B
25 PD50-28G/2 A 51 PD80-38G/2 A 77 PD150-40/4 B
26 PD50-35G/2 A 52 PD80-47G/2 A 78 PD150-50/4 B
11 ®
NPSH

PD40-14G/2 120 151 125 98 95 120 68 139 451 320 160 31
PD40-16G/2 120 151 125 98 95 120 68 139 451 320 160 32
PD40-21G/2 140 171 137 98 95 120 68 149 504 320 160 38
PD40-20G/2 140 171 137 105 95 144 85 144 516 340 170 43
PD40-26G/2 160 196 150 116 109 144 85 156 578 340 170 54
PD40-30G/2 160 214 169 116 109 144 85 156 583 340 170 62
PD40-36G/2 200 257 190 133 128 144 90 181 654 380 190 85
PD40-48G/2 200 257 190 133 128 144 90 181 654 380 190 94
Model
Size [mm] Weight
[kg]
Model
Size [mm] Weight
[kg]
[kW] [HP]
PD32-14G/2 0.75 1 16 15.7 15.1 14 12.6 9.3
PD32-18G/2 1.1 1.5 19.6 19.3 18.6 18 17.2 14.6
PD32-21G/2 1.5 2 25.3 24.9 24.3 23.6 22.6 21 19.9 18
PD32-26G/2 2.2 3 28.7 28.4 28.1 27.7 27.1 26 25 23.2
PD32-33G/2 3 4 35.8 35.5 35.1 34.7 34.1 33 32.1 30.6
PD32-40G/2 4 5.5 41.3 41.2 41.1 41 40.7 40 39.1 37
PD32-50G/2 5.5 7.5 51 50.9 50.8 50.7 50.5 50 49.2 47.3
[kW] [HP]
PD40-14G 0.75 1 15.4 14 10.2
PD40-16G/2 1.1 1.5 19.1 18.2 16 11.4
PD40-21G/2 1.5 2 23.8 22.9 21 17.1
PD40-20G/2 2.2 3 22.7 22.5 22 21.3 20 16.6
PD40-26G/2 3 4 29 28.6 27.8 26.7 25 21.9
PD40-30G/2 4 5.5 34.7 34.5 34.1 33.4 32.2 30 28.2 24.5
PD40-36G/2 5.5 7.5 42.1 42 41.5 40.9 39.6 36 32.6 26.5
PD40-48G/2 7.5 10 51.6 51.6 51.4 51.1 50.3 48 45.4 39.6
12.5 14 162 4 6 8Model
Motor Q
[m³/h]
Model

ic
al
 D
at
a
20
PD50-**/2
PD50
50Hz
ISO 9906 Annex A
21 ®
PD50-**/2
Size, weight, and volume for transportation
Performance Table
[kW] [HP]
PD50-32G/2 3 4 35 34.6 34 33.2 32 30.5 27.9 23.3
PD50-39G/2 4 5.5 41.9 41.7 41.3 40.2 39 37.2 34.8 31.2
PD50-49G/2 5.5 7.5 51.6 51.2 50.7 50 49 47.5 45.1 41.5
PD50-59G/2 7.5 10 62.4 62.1 61.4 60.3 59 56.1 51.9 45.7
PD50-80G/2 11 15 81.9 81.7 81.5 81.1 80 78.3 75.7 71.6
[kW] [HP]
 PD150-12.5G/4 11 15 16.1 15.8 15.4 15.1 13.9 12.5 10.4 7.6
 PD150-17G/4 15 20 19.5 19.4 19.1 18.8 17.9 17 15.5 12.6
 PD150-22G/4 18.5 25 23.6 23.4 23.3 23.1 22.7 22 20.7 17.9
 PD150-25/4 22 30 28.1 28 27.7 27.3 26.1 25 23.5 21.3
 PD150-33/4 30 40 35.5 35.4 35.1 34.8 33.9 33 31.5 29.6
 PD150-40/4 37 50 43.1 43 42.7 42.4 41.1 40 38.4 36.2
 PD150-50/4 45 60 52.4 52.2 51.9 51.7 50.9 50 48.7 46.7
180Model
Motor Q
[m³/h]
50 80 120

ic
al
 D
at
a
22
PD50-**/2
PD50
50Hz
ISO 9906 Annex A
23 ®
PD50-**/2
Size, weight, and volume for transportation
Performance Table
[kW] [HP]
 PD250-12.5/4 30 40 18.4 17.9 17.2 16.4 15.5 14.5 13.2 12.5 11.8 9.9 8.7
 PD250-14/4 37 50 20 19.5 18.9 18.2 17.5 16.6 15.6 14 13.4 12.6 11.6
 PD250-17/4 45 60 21.8 21.3 20.8 20.1 19.4 18.6 17.6 17 16.3 14.4 13.4
 PD250-20/4 55 75 24.5 24.1 23.7 23.1 22.4 21.5 20.5 20 19.3 17.6 16.5
 PD250-26/4 75 100 31.7 31.1 30.6 29.9 29.1 28.2 26.8 26 25.2 23.1 21.9
 PD250-32/4 90 120 36.7 36.3 35.7 35.1 34.3 33.5 32.6 32 31.3 29.5 28.4
 PD250-40/4 110 150 46 45.5 44.9 44.2 43.4 42.3 40.8 40 39.1 36.8 35.5
 PD250-50/4 132 180 55.6 55.2 54.6 53.9 53.2 52.3 50.9 50 49 46.7 45.4
[kW] [HP]
PD50-12G/2 1.1 1.5 13 12.9 12 10.7
PD50-15G/2 1.5 2 16.1 16.1 15.6 15 13.3
PD50-18G/2 2.2 3 20.2 20 19.6 19 18 16.4
PD50-24G/2 3 4 25.9 25.7 25.2 24.8 24 22.6
PD50-28G/2 4 5.5 29.5 29.5 29.9 29.2 28.8 28 26.4
PD50-35G/2 5.5 7.5 36.3 36.2 36 35.9 35.5 35 34.1 32.2
PD50-40G/2 7.5 10 42.5 42.4 42.2 42.1 41.7 41 40 38.5 36.4
PD50-50G/2 11 15 53 52.9 52.6 52.4 52 51.5 50.9 50 48.7 46.4
PD50-60G/2 15 20 65.8 65.7 65.7 65.6 65.3 64.7 63.9 62.8 61.6 60 53.2
PD50-70G/2 18.5 25 73.7 73.6 73.4 73.3 73.1 72.9 72.5 72 71.2 70 65.4
PD50-81G/2 22 30 85.5 85.3 85 84.8 84.5 84 83.5 82.8 82.1 81 77.1
360 660 720 750630420 480 540 600
Model
H
[m]

n
ic
al
 D
at
a
24
PD65-**/2
PD65
50Hz
25 ®
PD65-**/2
Size, weight, and volume for transportation
Performance Table
[kW] [HP]
PD65-37G/2 5.5 7.5 39.6 39.3 39 38.2 37 35 32.1
PD50-48G/2 7.5 10 50.4 50.3 50 49.3 48 45.9 42.6
[kW] [HP]
PD80-41G/2 11 15 42.3 42.2 42.1 41.8 41 38.4
PD80-48G/2 15 20 49.4 49.4 49.3 49 48 46 42.8
H
[m]
30 35
70

PD65-22G/2 160 214 169 116 101 144 105 163 610 340 170 64
PD65-30G/2 200 257 190 131 115 144 105 194 682 360 180 85
PD65-34G/2 200 257 190 131 115 144 105 194 682 360 180 94
PD65-41G/2 350 314 261 148 138 144 105 234 839 400 200 173
PD65-51G/2 350 314 261 148 138 144 105 234 839 400 200 188
PD65-61G/2 350 314 261 174 162 160 125 228 897 475 238 208
PD65-68G/2 350 355 273 174 162 160 125 228 930 475 238 260
PD65-85G/2 400 397 314 174 162 160 125 231 1008 475 238 322
Model
Size [mm] Weight
[kg]
Model
Size [mm] Weight
[kg]
[kW] [HP]
 PD200-12.5/4 22 30 17.2 16.9 16.5 15.9 15.1 14 12.5 10.7 8
 PD200-20/4 30 40 24.6 24.4 24 23.6 22.8 21.7 20 17.5 14.2
 PD200-23/4 37 50 28.1 27.8 27.4 26.8 25.9 24.8 23 20.9 18.2
 PD200-27/4 45 60 32.1 31.7 31.2 30.5 29.6 28.4 27 24.9 22.5
 PD200-32/4 55 75 37.5 37.1 36.5 35.7 34.7 33.3 32 29.9 27.7
 PD200-43/4 75 100 47 46.7 46.4 45.9 45.3 44.4 43 41.1 38.6
 PD200-50/4 90 120 52.9 52.8 52.6 52.2 51.7 51 50 48.3 45.5
[kW] [HP]
PD65-15G/2 2.2 3 17.1 16.4 15.0 11.3
PD65-20G/2 3 4 21.8 21.2 20 17.4
PD65-22G/2 4 5.5 25.1 24.8 24.0 22 18.4
PD65-30G/2 5.5 7.5 31.5 31.3 31 30 27.3
PD65-34G/2 7.5 10 38.3 38 37.4 36.1 34 30.5
PD65-41G/2 11 15 44.8 44.7 44.4 43.5 41 36.1
PD65-51G/2 15 20 53.7 53.5 53.1 53.1 52.4 51 48
PD65-61G/2 18.5 25 64.5 64.6 64.4 63.5 61 56.5 47.6
PD65-68G/2 22 30 70.5 70.5 70.3 69.6 68 63.8 58 48.6
PD65-85G/2 30 40 86.7 86.7 86.5 86 85 82.5 78.5 72.4 63.3
H
[m]
Model
Motor Q

8-Ø18
B5
2-M16K
K
L1
L2
B1
H
1
H
2
H
3
B2
[kW] [HP]
PD125-11G/4 5.5 7.5 13.4 13.1 12.6 11.9 11 9.8 8.1
PD125-14G/4 7.5 10 15.4 15.2 15 14.7 14 12.8 10.9
PD125-19G/4 11 15 21.5 21.3 21.1 20.7 19.9 19 17.6 16.5
PD125-22/4 15 20 26.7 26.5 26.2 25.7 24.9 23.7 22 20.9 19.8 16.7
PD125-28/4 18.5 25 30.9 30.8 30.7 30.5 30.1 29.3 28 26.9 25.8 22.2
PD125-32/4 22 30 34.6 34.6 34.5 34.4 34 33.3 32 31.1 30.2 27.3
PD125-40/4 30 40 46.2 46 45.7 45.2 44.3 42.5 40 38.5 36.9 32.5
PD125-48/4 37 50 52.6 52.3 51.5 50.9 49.9 49.1 48 46.4 45 41.1
[kW] [HP]
PD80-13G/2 3 4 17.8 17.4 16.7 15.5 13 9.1
PD80-18G/2 4 5.5 21.9 21.7 21 19.9 18 14 8.6
PD80-23G/2 5.5 7.5 26 25.9 25.5 24.5 23 20.3 16.3 11.3
PD80-29G/2 7.5 10 31.6 31.5 31.2 30.4 29 26.5 23.3 18.8
PD80-32G/2 11 15 36.4 36.2 36.1 35.7 35 33.8 32 29 25 20.5
PD80-38G/2 15 20 42.1 41.9 41.7 41.5 41.2 40.7 39.8 38 34.6 30.1
PD80-47G/2 18.5 25 50.9 50.9 50.8 50.6 50.2 49.6 48.6 47 44.3 40.7
PD80-54G/2 22 30 56.7 56.6 56.5 56.3 56.1 55.8 55.3 54 51.7 49
PD80-67G/2 30 40 71 70.9 70.8 70.6 7.4 69.9 68.7 67 65 62.3
[kW] [HP]
 PD200-16/4 18.5 25 22.6 22.4 22.2 21.7 20.7 19.4 18.1 16 14 11.5
 PD200-19/4 22 30 24.4 24.3 24.2 23.7 23 22 20.9 19 17.6 15
 PD200-24/4 30 40 26.1 26 25.8 25.7 25.4 25.1 24.6 24 23.1 21.5
 PD200-31/4 37 50 35.4 35.3 35 34.5 33.9 33.2 32.2 31 29.3 27.6
 PD200-36/4 45 60 39.6 39.4 39.1 38.8 38.5 37.9 37 36 34.7 33
 PD200-47/4 55 75 50.6 50.5 50.2 49.8 49.5 48.9 48 47 44.9 42.4
 PD200-53/4 75 100 55.7 55.7 55.7 55.5 55.3 54.8 54 53 51.6 50
[kW] [HP]
 PD250-16/4 30 40 20.5 20.4 20.1 19.6 19 18.2 17.3 16 14.7 13.3
 PD250-19/4 37 50 22.7 22.4 22.1 21.7 21.3 20.8 20.1 19 17.9 16.6
 PD250-22/4 45 60 25.7 25.3 25.1 24.7 24.3 23.8 23.1 22 21 19.7
 PD250-29/4 55 75 34.6 34.4 34 34.4 32.6 31.8 30.6 29 26.8 23.9
 PD250-36/4 75 100 39.1 38.8 38.5 38.2 37.8 37.3 36.8 36 34.3 32.5
 PD250-47/4 90 120 53.3 53.1 52.9 52.4 51.8 50.6 49.2 47 45 42.5
 PD250-56/4 110 150 61.6 61.4 60.9 60.2 59.5 58.6 57.4 56 53.8 51
Model
Motor Q
[m³/h]
90

B5
2-M16K
K
L1
L2
B1
H
1
H
2
H
3
B2
[kW] [HP]
PD100-9/2 2.2 3 13.9 13.2 12.2 10.8 9.0 6.8 4.4
PD100-15/2 4 5.5 18.6 18.2 17.7 17.1 16.2 15.0 13.4 11.0
PD100-17G/2 5.5 7.5 21.9 21.6 21.2 20.8 20.0 19.4 18.4 17.0 15.1 12.3
PD100-22G/2 7.5 10 25.7 25.5 25.0 24.6 24.1 23.6 22.9 21.9 20.5 18.6
PD100-27/2 11 15 31.5 31.3 31.1 30.9 30.7 30.3 29.8 29.2 28.2 27.0 25.5 23.6 20.8
PD100-33/2 15 20 37.1 37.0 36.8 36.6 36.2 35.8 35.3 34.7 33.9 33.0 31.7 30.1 27.9
PD100-40/2 18.5 25 43.3 43.2 43.1 42.9 42.7 42.4 42.1 41.6 40.9 40.0 38.9 37.4 35.3
PD100-48/2 22 30 51.2 51.1 51.0 50.8 50.6 50.3 49.9 49.4 48.8 48.0 46.9 45.3 43.2
PD100-52/2 30 40 56.4 56.4 56.3 56.3 56.2 56.1 55.9 55.6 55.1 54.5 53.8 53.1 52.0 49.3 44.5
8070605040
H
[m]
16014513012011010090Model

PD80-41G/2 350 314 261 137 128 144 115 221 836 500 250 176
PD80-48G/2 350 314 261 137 128 144 115 221 836 500 250 191
Model
Size [mm] Weight
[kg]
Model
Size [mm] Weight
[kg]
Model
Size [mm] Weight
[kg]
Model
Size [mm] Weight
[kg]
[kW] [HP]
PD300-15/4 55 75 22.7 22.3 21.6 19.5 17.8 15 11.6 8.5
PD300-20/4 75 100 26.4 26 25.5 24.1 22.4 20 17.1 14.5
PD300-25/4 90 120 30.8 30.4 29.8 28.2 27.1 25 22.5 20
PD300-30/4 110 150 34.5 34 33.5 32.4 31.6 30 27.5 25
PD300-35/4 132 180 38.6 38.1 37.8 36.9 36 35 32.6 29.6
PD300-44/4 160 215 49.5 49.2 48.8 47.6 46.3 44 40.5 37.5
PD300-55/4 200 270 58.2 57.9 57.6 56.7 56.1 55 52.5 49.2
Model
Motor Q
[m³/h]
270 360 450 1080